
IAPS 2015 Results – UNDER 11 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Group 

Stamford SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 101 Daisy Fox 8.75 9.00 8.60 8.60 34.95 17          

 102 Hannah Forrester 8.30 8.00 8.20 8.50 33.00 42          

 103 Nicole Doody-Velasquez 8.40 8.50 8.50 8.40 33.80 32=          

 104 Elysee Mordel 8.80 8.80 8.50 8.80 34.90 18=          

 105 Rachel Harte 8.70 8.10 8.60 8.40 33.80 3=          

  Total of top 4 34.65 34.40 34.20 34.30   137.55 6  33.25 3 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Group 

St Faith’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 106 Evie Whiteley 8.55 8.00 8.00 8.40 32.95 43=          

 107 Florence Turner 8.25 8.00 7.60 8.00 31.85 52          

 108 Beth Matthews 8.65 8.40 7.80 7.70 32.55 47=          

 109 Lucy Blanning 8.65 7.90 8.30 8.30 33.15 40=          

 110 Maya Babar 9.70 9.10 8.60 8.90 36.30 3          

  Total of top 4 35.55 33.50 32.70 33.60   135.35 9  29.95 8 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Group 

Warwick Prep SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 111 Lottie Doherty 8.00 7.40 5.90 6.70 28.00 69          

 112 Molly Doherty 6.10 7.30 6.00 6.60 26.00 74          

 113 Eloise Dunning 7.10 7.20 6.10 7.10 27.50 71          

 114 Imogen Hodge 7.50 7.60 5.50 7.30 27.90 70          

 115 Gabriella Waite 6.90 7.30 6.90 7.50 28.60 66          

  Total of top 4 29.50 29.60 24.90 28.60   112.60 15  - - 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Group 

St Catherine’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 116 Elise Armitage 5.50 7.90 6.00 7.90 27.30 72          

 117 Madeline Gardner 6.50 7.90 7.80 8.10 30.30 58          

 118 Tamara Curran 6.70 8.00 7.30 8.10 30.10 59          

 119 Lily Powell 6.85 8.10 8.50 7.80 31.25 54          

 120 Pippa Cookson 8.10 8.20 8.40 8.80 33.50 37          

  Total of top 4 28.15 32.20 32.00 32.90   125.25 12  - - 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Group 

Tormead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 121 Annabelle Davey 9.10 8.50 8.60 8.70 34.90 18=          

 122 Lottie Smith 8.95 8.60 8.40 8.80 34.75 21=          

 123 Josie Banks 9.40 8.80 9.00 9.00 36.20 4          

 124 Lowrie Harrod Booth 9.20 9.00 9.40 9.30 36.90 2          

 125 Poppy Sykes 9.10 8.70 8.50 9.40 35.70 8          

  Total of top 4 36.80 35.10 35.50 36.50   143.90 1  - - 



 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Group 

Royal Masonic SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 126 Berry Partridge 8.65 8.30 5.00 7.00 28.95 65          

 127 Grace Robins 6.30 7.90 7.60 7.60 29.40 63          

 128 Georgina Wells 7.90 8.00 7.70 7.40 31.00 56          

 129 Gabi Kaplan 7.90 8.00 7.50 8.60 32.00 50=          

 130 Jemima Reading 7.85 7.60 8.40 8.70 32.55 47=          

  Total of top 4 32.30 32.20 31.20 32.30   128.00 11  30.95 6 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Group 

British School of Brussels SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 131 Chiara Shuman 8.35 8.00 8.10 7.30 31.75 53          

 132 Anna Goodall 8.95 8.20 8.10 8.60 33.85 30=          

 133 Rebecca Chulick 9.10 8.70 8.80 8.80 35.40 10          

 134 Charlee Bacon 8.65 8.00 7.90 8.60 33.15 40=          

 135 Arina Angantysdottir 8.60 8.40 8.40 8.60 34.00 28          

  Total of top 4 35.30 33.30 33.40 34.60   136.60 7=  - - 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Group 

St Mary’s Hampstead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 136 Olivia Evans 8.20 8.20 8.00 8.30 32.70 46          

 137 Genevieve Hockey 7.00 7.70 7.80 8.60 31.10 55          

 138 April Allan 7.60 8.60 7.90 8.10 32.20 49          

 139 Linnea Farrarons 6.00 8.60 8.50 8.90 32.00 50=          

 140 Francesca Crawley 8.50 8.20 8.30 8.90 33.90 29          

  Total of top 4 31.30 33.60 32.70 34.70   132.30 10  - - 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Group 

Bute House SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 141 Caitlin Spielman 8.55 8.20 8.20 8.90 33.85 30=          

 142 Sophie Neville 8.40 8.40 8.00 9.00 33.80 3=          

 143 Reilly Costello 8.00 8.30 8.40 9.60 34.30 25          

 144 Alice Anderson Shah 9.20 8.70 8.10 9.10 35.10 15=          

 145 Rebecca Sweeney 9.25 8.60 8.40 9.10 35.35 11=          

 
 Total of top 4 35.40 34.00 33.10 36.80   139.30 4  

35.0

5 1 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Group 

Port Regis SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 146 Naomi Talbot-Ponsonby 9.00 8.90 8.50 9.20 35.60 9          

 147 Tilly Anson 9.15 8.90 8.70 9.20 35.95 5          

 148 Annabelle Austen 9.15 8.70 8.00 9.50 35.35 11=          

 149 Amber Downer 9.05 9.00 8.30 9.00 35.35 11=          

 150 Kiera Dorrian 9.20 8.70 8.20 9.20 35.30 14          

  Total of top 4 36.55 35.50 33.70 37.10   142.85 2  - - 



 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Group 

St Pirans SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 151 Emma Kendall 9.30 8.80 7.70 9.30 35.10 15=          

 152 Caitlin Ireland 7.80 6.00 6.90 8.30 29.00 64          

 153 Louise Ashfird 7.60 8.00 6.10 7.80 29.50 62          

 154 Caitlin Haslehurst  7.85 7.60 6.50 8.00 29.95 60=          

 155 Abigail Layng 6.90 7.50 6.20 7.80 28.40 67          

  Total of top 4 32.55 31.90 27.30 33.40   125.15 13  27.15 9 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Group 

Maltmans Green SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 156 Olivia Rowan 9.15 8.40 7.80 9.20 34.55 24          

 157 Claudia Mowat 8.90 8.20 8.20 8.90 34.20 26          

 158 Grace Short 8.85 8.70 8.30 9.00 34.85 20          

 159 Isabel Whitburn 9.30 8.80 8.20 9.60 35.90 6=          

 160 Tara Sadleir 9.00 8.50 8.70 9.70 35.90 6=          

  Total of top 4 36.35 34.40 33.40 37.50   141.65 3  34.7 2 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Group 

Guildford High SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 161 Annabel Wright 7.90 7.65 8.40 9.00 32.95 43=          

 162 Zoe Davies 8.10 8.10 7.90 9.10 33.20 39          

 163 Alexis O'Hara 8.20 7.95 8.80 9.20 34.15 27          

 164 Juliet Gentle 8.60 7.80 8.20 9.00 33.60 35=          

 165 Anna Browne 8.80 9.30 9.70 9.50 37.30 1          

  Total of top 4 33.70 33.15 35.10 36.80   138.75 5  32.05 4 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Group 

Holmewood House SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 166 Eve Crathern 8.85 8.00 7.70 8.30 32.85 45          

 167 Anna Scheiner 9.00 8.20 7.80 8.40 33.40 38          

 168 Antonia Norris 8.60 8.00 8.00 9.00 33.60 35=          

 169 Anabelle Crickmore 9.25 8.60 8.00 8.90 34.75 21=          

 170 Katia Avanesov 8.90 8.20 8.30 9.20 34.60 23          

 
 Total of top 4 36.00 33.00 32.10 35.50   136.60 7=  

31.0

5 5 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Group 

Highfield SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 171 Megan Willhoft 7.65 7.80 6.70 8.60 30.75 57          

 172 Annabelle Jones 7.25 7.30 7.10 8.30 29.95 60=          

 173 Niamh Griffin 7.50 5.80 6.40 8.40 28.10 68          

 174 Elodie Boucher 6.90 5.90 5.90 8.00 26.70 73          

 175 Heidi Golding 6.40 5.00 6.10 8.30 25.80 75          

  Total of top 4 29.30 26.80 26.30 33.60   116.00 14  30.7 7 



Group Sequence 

School Composition 
10 

Execution 

13 
Synchro 

10 
Content 

4 
Subtotal 

40 
Deductions Final 

Score 

Position Comments 

Holmewood 

House 
7.2 8.75 11.1 4 31.05   31.05 5   

Royal 

Masonic 
7.9 8.45 10.6 4 30.95   30.95 6   

Bute House 8.3 10.85 11.9 4 35.05   35.05 1   

Stamford 7.6 10.15 11.5 4 33.25   33.25 3   

St Pirans 6.8 6.55 9.8 4 27.15   27.15 9   

Guildford 

High 
7.9 9.45 10.7 4 32.05   32.05 4   

St Faith's 7.5 7.95 10.6 4 30.05 -0.1 29.95 8 Leotard 

Highfield 6.7 8.4 11.6 4 30.7   30.7 7   

Maltmans 

Green 
7.9 10.9 11.9 4 34.7   34.7 2   

 

UNDER 11 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

165 Anna Browne Guildford High 37.30 1 

124 Lowrie Harrod Booth Tormead 36.90 2 

110 Maya Babar St Faith's 36.30 3 

123 Josie Banks Tormead 36.20 4 

147 Tilly Anson Port Regis 35.95 5 

159 Isabel Whitburn Maltmans Green 35.90 6= 

160 Tara Sadleir Maltmans Green 35.90 6= 

125 Poppy Sykes Tormead 35.70 8 

146 Naomi Talbot-Ponsonby Port Regis 35.60 9 

133 Rebecca Chulick British School of Brussels 35.40 10 

145 Rebecca Sweeney Bute House 35.35 11= 

148 Annabelle Austen Port Regis 35.35 11= 

149 Amber Downer Port Regis 35.35 11= 

150 Kiera Dorrian Port Regis 35.30 14 

144 Alice Anderson Shah Bute House 35.10 15= 

151 Emma Kendall St Pirans 35.10 15= 

101 Daisy Fox Stamford 34.95 17 

104 Elysee Mordel Stamford 34.90 18= 

121 Annabelle Davey Tormead 34.90 18= 

158 Grace Short Maltmans Green 34.85 20 

122 Lottie Smith Tormead 34.75 21= 

169 Anabelle Crickmore Holmewood House 34.75 21= 

170 Katia Avanesov Holmewood House 34.60 23 

156 Olivia Rowan Maltmans Green 34.55 24 

143 Reilly Costello Bute House 34.30 25 

157 Claudia Mowat Maltmans Green 34.20 26 

163 Alexis O'Hara Guildford High 34.15 27 



135 Arina Angantysdottir British School of Brussels 34.00 28 

140 Francesca Crawley St Mary's, Hampstead 33.90 29 

132 Anna Goodall British School of Brussels 33.85 30= 

141 Caitlin Spielman Bute House 33.85 30= 

103 Nicole Doody-Velasquez Stamford 33.80 32= 

105 Rachel Harte Stamford 33.80 3= 

142 Sophie Neville Bute House 33.80 3= 

168 Antonia Norris Holmewood House 33.60 35= 

164 Juliet Gentle Guildford High 33.60 35= 

120 Pippa Cookson St Catherine's 33.50 37 

167 Anna Scheiner Holmewood House 33.40 38 

162 Zoe Davies Guildford High 33.20 39 

109 Lucy Blanning St Faith's 33.15 40= 

134 Charlee Bacon British School of Brussels 33.15 40= 

102 Hannah Forrester Stamford 33.00 42 

106 Evie Whiteley St Faith's 32.95 43= 

161 Annabel Wright Guildford High 32.95 43= 

166 Eve Crathern Holmewood House 32.85 45 

136 Olivia Evans St Mary's, Hampstead 32.70 46 

108 Beth Matthews St Faith's 32.55 47= 

130 Jemima Reading Royal Masonic 32.55 47= 

138 April Allan St Mary's, Hampstead 32.20 49 

129 Gabi Kaplan Royal Masonic 32.00 50= 

139 Linnea Farrarons St Mary's, Hampstead 32.00 50= 

107 Florence Turner St Faith's 31.85 52 

131 Chiara Shuman British School of Brussels 31.75 53 

119 Lily Powell St Catherine's 31.25 54 

137 Genevieve Hockey St Mary's, Hampstead 31.10 55 

128 Georgina Wells Royal Masonic 31.00 56 

171 Megan Willhoft Highfield 30.75 57 

117 Madeline Gardner St Catherine's 30.30 58 

118 Tamara Curran St Catherine's 30.10 59 

154 Caitlin Haslehurst  St Pirans 29.95 60= 

172 Annabelle Jones Highfield 29.95 60= 

153 Louise Ashfird St Pirans 29.50 62 

127 Grace Robins Royal Masonic 29.40 63 

152 Caitlin Ireland St Pirans 29.00 64 

126 Berry Partridge Royal Masonic 28.95 65 

115 Gabriella Waite Warwick Prep 28.60 66 

155 Abigail Layng St Pirans 28.40 67 

173 Niamh Griffin Highfield 28.10 68 

111 Lottie Doherty Warwick Prep 28.00 69 

114 Imogen Hodge Warwick Prep 27.90 70 

113 Eloise Dunning Warwick Prep 27.50 71 

116 Elise Armitage St Catherine's 27.30 72 

174 Elodie Boucher Highfield 26.70 73 

112 Molly Doherty Warwick Prep 26.00 74 

175 Heidi Golding Highfield 25.80 75 

 

 



UNDER 11 Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Tormead 143.90 1 

Port Regis 142.85 2 

Maltmans Green 141.65 3 

Bute House 139.30 4 

Guildford High 138.75 5 

Stamford 137.55 6 

British School of Brussels 136.60 7= 

Holmewood House 136.60 7= 

St Faith's 135.35 9 

St Mary's, Hampstead 132.30 10 

Royal Masonic 128.00 11 

St Catherine's 125.25 12 

St Pirans 125.15 13 

Highfield 116.00 14 

Warwick Prep 112.60 15 

 


